

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 257 OF 2005

M/S. CARRARA MARBLE & GRANITE INDS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to submit additional document(s), condonation of delay in filing appeal. and

office report )

Date: 24/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwala, dv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. NavinPrakash, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER