

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 25 7 OF 2 0 0 5

M/S. CAR R A R A MAR B L E & GRAN I T E IND S.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

COMM N R . OF CUSTOM S, KAN D L A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permis sion to submit additional document(s), condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 18 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Pa r me s wa r a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file rejoinder.

List again on 7.8. 2 0 0 6 .

A R)

(B.SUDH E E N D R A KUM

REGIST R A R

ns